Replacement Appendix

Finance & Investment Advisory Committee - Performance report

Cumulative (Year to Date)
Performance
Current = Current Current 2020/21
Code Short Name Value/ = Target/ Status Performance Chart Value/ Target/
Actuals Budget Actuals | Budget Status Latest Note
100%
0%
B80%
70%
The percentage €0%
LPI F 9f ur)disput.ed s0%
soo1 [nvoices paid 99% 99% Q o 96.5%  99% &
within 30 days 0%
or agreed terms w0
10%
0%
cs0,000 Due to COVID-19 sundry
0100 debts were not enforced,
' but the reminder process
£ has now recently started
Debts £E0.000 again. Also from February,
LPI_F outstanding £40,000 Direct Services sundry
S003 morethan 61 £86,077  £30,000 . £30,000 £86,077 £30,000 . debts have been included
days £20,000 as the Direct Services
£10,000 accounts were migrated
from the Task financial

£0
system to the council-wide
Agresso financial system.




Code

™
FSO01

™
FS
0O1la

Short Name

Treasury
Management -
Actual vs Budget
+ Forecast

Treasury
Management -
Actual vs
Previous Years

Current
Value /
Actuals

£42,711

£42,711

Current
Target/
Budget

£94,811

Current
Status

£300,000
£275,000
£250,000
£225,000
£200,000
£175,000
£150,000
£125,000
£100,000
£75,000
£50,000
£25,000
£0

£275,000
£250,000
£225,000
£200,000
£175,000
£150,000
£125,000
£100,000
£75,000
£50,000
£25,000
£0

Cumulative (Year to Date)

Performance

2020/21

Value/ Target/
Actuals Budget

Performance Chart

£42,711 £94,811

& & & & & & > o >
& ‘P‘& & ‘P‘& & ‘9‘& R L
o PLEL LSRN LY
o ¥ k)
& PO A A &6‘ o
Lo S R N P
N ¢
Months -8 Target (Months) —@ Forecast (Months)
£42,711
5 & . e
& o @ & & o5 & ¢ 8 {oga o
L P N
of 3 &

-@-2018/19 M- 2019/20 — 2020/21

Status

Replacement Appendix

Latest Note

Due to COVID-19 returns
oninvestment are down
significantly on previous
years and what was set as
part of the budget.



Code Short Name

Treasury
™ Management -
FS02 Investment
returns vs RPI vs
CPI

Average number
of calendar days
LPI_H to process a new
B02 claimfor
Housing Benefit
(Monthly)

Current
Value /
Actuals

0.6%

14

Current
Target/
Budget

1.1%

23

Current
Status

0.5%

Replacement Appendix

Cumulative (Year to Date)
Performance

Performance Chart

2020/21

Value/ Target/

Actuals Budget

0.6%

Investment .
Returns ey

14

1.1%

23

Status

Latest Note

Due to COVID-19 returns
oninvestment are down
significantly on previous
years. This graphis for
comparison to the RPI &
CPL.



Replacement Appendix

Cumulative (Year to Date)
Performance
Current = Current Current 2020/21
Code Short Name Value/ Target/ Status Performance Chart Value/ Target/
Actuals Budget Actuals Budget Status Latest Note
Average number
of calendar days
to process a
LPI_H changein
B04 circumstances 6 ? Q 6 9 O
for Housing
Benefit
(monthly)
The percentage :z
LPI_B of business rates o o . . .
R0O4 collectedin-year 36.3% 39% & 0% 36.3% 39% &
(CU mulative) 20%




Replacement Appendix

Cumulative (Year to Date)

Performance
Current = Current Current 2020/21
Code Short Name Value / Target/ Status Performance Chart Value/ Target/
Actuals Budget Actuals Budget Status Latest Note

100%

The percentage

LPI_C of council tax
- . 47.9% 48% 0% 47.9.4%  48%
TO04 collected in-year ? ? AN w0 ? ? &
(cumulative) 20%
10%
0%
\'&i@\o"@\i@%@qﬁo"F\o"@\o‘1“‘:@?\’@“1@?1@?@‘?&@'}@?'&‘P’F‘F'LG'Q’P'P'P‘S'L@'\'L@'\'&‘D
& o\“\g‘\ (;’o“} o & .ﬁ‘\ﬁ\é‘\ o\&‘aa\ & ‘O‘\o“f\aﬁ( &
L Qv:’a\“ifwﬁ:;ffé‘f»@ of FETTY v:;g‘{“:?“gy@v“f»@‘ o
The % figure relates to
only 3 audit
recommendations - 2 had
100% been fully implemented
0% and 1 had not. The
80% H
outstandin
Sevenoaks: 0% &
. . recommendation relates
Audit actions 60% . . X
LPII fully - to reducing the inspection
- 66.67% 90% . - 75% 90% . backlog of new food
Ala implemented ;
o 30% premises; unfortunately
within agreed . .
timescales 0% the pandemic has
1o exacerbated this situation.
o B . I R S Internal Audit are
U A L G L continuing to monitor and

follow up with the client
and will report to the
Audit Committee



