Finance & Investment Advisory Committee - Performance report

						Cumulative (Year to Date) Performance			
		Current	Current	Current Status		2020/21			
Code	Short Name	Value / Actuals	Target/ Budget		Performance Chart	Value/ Actuals	Target / Budget	Status	Latest Note
LPI_F S 001	The percentage of undisputed invoices paid within 30 days or agreed terms	99%	99%		100% - 90% - 80% - 70% - 60% - 50% - 40% - 20% - 10% - 60% - 50% - 40% - 20% - 10% - 60% - 50% - 40% - 20% - 10% - 60% -	96.5%	99%		
LPI_F \$ 003	Debts outstanding more than 61 days	£86,077	£30,000		£80,000 - £70,000 - £50,000 - £50,000 - £10,00	£86,077	£30,000		Due to COVID-19 sundry debts were not enforced, but the reminder process has now recently started again. Also from February, Direct Services sundry debts have been included as the Direct Services accounts were migrated from the Task financial system to the council-wide Agresso financial system.

						Cumulative (Year to Date) Performance			
		Current	Current	Current	Performance Chart	2020/21			
Code	Short Name	Value / Actuals	Target/ Budget	Status		Value/ Actuals	Target / Budget	Status	Latest Note
TM FS 01	Treasury Management – Actual vs Budget + Forecast	£42,711	£94,811		£300,000 £275,000 £225,000 £200,000 £175,000 £100,000 £100,000 £50,000 £00,000	£42,711	£94,811		Due to COVID-19 returns on investment are down significantly on previous years and what was set as part of the budget.
TM FS 01a	Treasury Management – Actual vs Previous Years	£42,711			£275,000 £225,000 £225,000 £175,000 £150,000 £150,000 £25,000 £25,000 £25,000 £25,000 £25,000 £25,000	£42,711			

						Cumulative (Year to Date) Performance			
		Current	Current	Current	Pertormance (hart	2020/21			
Code	Short Name	Value / Actuals	Target/ Budget	Status		Value/ Actuals	Target / Budget	Status	Latest Note
TM FS 02	Treasury Management – Investment returns vs RPI vs CPI	0.6%	1.1%		3.5% 2.5% 2.5% 1.5% 1% 0.5% 1 Investment Returns RPI CPI	0.6%	1.1%		Due to COVID-19 returns on investment are down significantly on previous years. This graph is for comparison to the RPI & CPI.
LPI_H B 02	Average number of calendar days to process a new claim for Housing Benefit (Monthly)	14	23		25 - 23 - 20 - 18 - 15 - 13 - 10 - 8 - 5 - 3 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0	14	23	⊘	

							tive (Year erformand		
Cada	Ch aut Name	Current Value / Actuals	Current	Current	nt a .	2020/21			
Code	Short Name		Target/ Budget	Status	Performance Chart	Value/ Actuals	Target / Budget	Status	Latest Note
	Average number of calendar days to process a change in circumstances for Housing Benefit (monthly)	6	9		13 12 11 10 9 8 7 7 6 5 9 8 7 7 6 6 5 9 8 7 7 9 8 9 8 9 7 9 8 9 9 8 9 9 8 9 9 8 9 9 9 8 9 9 9 9	6	9		
LPI_B R 04	The percentage of business rates collected in-year (Cumulative)	36.3%	39%		100% - 90% - 80% - 70% - 60% - 50% - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	36.3%	39%		

							tive (Year erformand		
Code	Short Name	Current Value / Actuals	Current Target/ Budget	Current Status	Performance Chart	Value/ Actuals	2020/21 Target / Budget	Status	Latest Note
LPI_C T 04	The percentage of council tax collected in-year (cumulative)	47.9%	48%	_	100% - 90% - 80% - 70% - 60% - 50% - 100% -	47.9.4%	48%	_	
_	Sevenoaks: Audit actions fully implemented within agreed timescales	66.67%	90%		100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0	75%	90%		The % figure relates to only 3 audit recommendations – 2 had been fully implemented and 1 had not. The outstanding recommendation relates to reducing the inspection backlog of new food premises; unfortunately the pandemic has exacerbated this situation. Internal Audit are continuing to monitor and follow up with the client and will report to the Audit Committee